	_			ARTE	SIA DISTRICT		
District I 1625 N. French Dr., Hobbs, NM 88240 District II 811 S. First St., Artesia, NM 88210	State of New Mexico Energy Minerals and Natural Resources		DEC 1 0 2014 Form C-141 Revised August 8, 2011				
District III 1000 Rio Brazos Road, Aztec, NM 87410		servation Di		Submit l	Submit 1 Copy to appropriate District Office in RECEIVED ce with 19.15.29 NMAC.		
<u>District IV</u> 1220 S. St. Francis Dr., Santa Fe, NM 87505		uth St. Fran					
	ease Notificati	Fe, NM 87		ation			
NAB143445634-1	ease nouncau				T '		
Name of Company: OXY USA Limited P	artnership 19246	OPERA Contact: C			Initial Report	Final Report	
Address: 102 S. Main St. Carlsbad, NM	88220	Telephone	No.: 575-628-412	21			
Facility Name: Martha Creek Gas Com F	Facility Ty	Facility Type: Battery					
Surface Owner: Federal Mineral Owner:			API No.: 30-015-10323 Lease #: NM D-29301				
	LOCATI	ON OF DE	TEACE		Case #, 1411 D-43	-501	
Unit Letter Section Township Range		ON OF RE orth/South Line	Feet from the	East/West	Line County	,	
30 21S 24E					Eddy		
	Latitude <u>32.4476</u>						
Type of Release: Oil & Produced Water			f Release: 5 bbls P	<b>W &amp; V</b> o	lume Recovered- 1	5 bbls Cil	
Source of Release: Heater Treater			Hour of Occurrence	e Da	te and Hour of Dis	covery	
· · ·			@ 11:30 am	11/7/14 @ 11:30			
Was Immediate Notice Given?			If YES, To Whom? Mike Bratcher @ NMOCD Jeff Robertson BLM				
By Whom? Kimberly Wilson Was a Watercourse Reached?			Date and Hour: 11/13/14 If YES, Volume Impacting the Watercourse.				
☐ Yes ⊠ No			in Fills, Forland implicing the Watercourse.				
If a Watercourse was Impacted, Describe Fully.	*						
·.							
Describe Cause of Problem and Remedial Action and 15 barrels of oil to be released within the be was immediately called to the location and 15 be sampling.	erms. The facility was	shut-in, the hea	ter treater was repa	ired and put	t back into service.	A vacuum truck	
Describe Area Affected and Cleanup Action Ta The affected area is approximately 25' X 63'ar		. All fluids stay	ed on location.				
I hereby certify that the information given above regulations all operators are required to report a	nd/or file certain releas	se notifications	and perform correc	tive actions	for releases which	may endanger	
public health or the environment. The acceptar should their operations have failed to adequate or the environment. In addition, NMOCD acce	y investigate and reme	diate contamina	tion that pose a three	eat to groun	d water, surface wa	ater, human health	
federal, state, or local laws and/or regulations.			OIL CON	SERVAT	TION DIVISIO	<u></u>	
Signature: chis Jons							
j orginataro.		Approved b	Approved by Environmental Specialist. Dresserver				
Title: HES Specialist		Approval D	ate: 12/10/1	4 Expi	iration Date: N	4	
E-mail Address: Christopher.Jones@oxy.com		Conditions	of Approval:		Attached	1	
Date: 11/18/2014 Phone:	575-499-3337 <b>R</b>	emediation	per O.C.D. Ru	lles & Gu	Jidelines		
* Attach Additional Shcets If Necessary	S	ATER THAI		<u>)</u>		LRP- 2653	

NM OIL CONSERVATION

## Bratcher, Mike, EMNRD

From:	Kimberly M. Wilson <kwilson@talonlpe.com></kwilson@talonlpe.com>		
Sent:	Wednesday, December 10, 2014 1:29 PM		
То:	Bratcher, Mike, EMNRD; Jim Amos (jamos@blm.gov); Robertson, Jeffery		
Subject:	Oxy C-141's		
Attachments:	20141210132015775.pdf; 20141210132002413.pdf		

Please find attached the initial C-141's for the Government AA Fed #1 and the Martha Creek Gas Com Battery.

Thank you.

## Kimberly M. Wilson

Project Manager Talon/LPE 408 West Texas Avenue Artesia, New Mexico 88210 Office: 575.746.8768 Fax: 575.746.8905 Cell: 575.602.3826 Emergency: 866.742.0742 Email: kwilson@talonlpe.com Web: www.talonlpe.com



Better Business Bureau Torch Award for Marketplace Ethics: 2010 Winner, 2009 Finalist Staples Foundation for Learning Hall of Fame Recipient:2010 ICIC and Business Week- Top 100: 2010, 2009, 2008, 2007, 2006 Inc. 500/5000: 2012, 2011, 2010, 2009, 2008, 2007

## ENVIRONMENTAL RELEASE NOTIFICATION Call-In Sheet

1

Date: 11/13/14	
(Person Reporting) from Info	n for Oxy
	<i></i>
is reporting a release at the Mar that Creek By (Site)	fry
API#	·
Occurred on: <u>Equiding 11/7/14</u> at <u>AM/</u> (Date of Occurrence) (Time of Occurrence)	<u>PM.</u>
Volume released: Est. 15 hb/s oil \$ 5 bb/s AW	C-141 received: 2 10 14
Volume recovered:	2RP- 2453
Briefly Describe Cause of Problem and action taken: <u>keak</u>	@ MANWAY SASKet on
Henter Trenter	V
Affected area 25'×63'	
· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·	()
*****	(Initials) ************************************
FLARE NOTIFIC	CATION
Call-In She	et in the set of the s
Date:	
Report Flare for from	·
(Reporting Company)	(Person Reporting)
Occurred on:atAM/PM. (Date) (Time of Occurrence)	C-129/C-141 received
Flared Inlet Gas for:	
Total MCF:	
Briefly Describe Cause of Problem and action taken:	
· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·	

1.